Table 1: CRCOG Approved LOTCIP Projects for Immediate Funding

Endorsed by Policy Board on April 27, 2016

LOTCIP

Cumulative

Town Project Request Total Comments

Traditional Reconstruction Projects

New Britain East Main Street and Myrtle Street $ 2,984,400 $2,984,400

Windsor Day Hill Road Reconstruction $ 1,239,600 $4,224,000

West Hartford Albany Avenue at Mountain Rd $ 1,011,200 $5,235,200

Windsor Locks | Downtown Complete Streets Improvement $ 2,907,600 $8,142,800

Hebron Main Street and Wall Street $ 700,000 $8,842,800

Stafford Reconstruction of Gulf Road/Burbank Road $ 2,882,250 $11,725,050

Farmington Colt Highway Safety Improvements $ 955,200 $12,680,250

Tolland Reconstruction of Old Cathole Road $ 2,574,990 $15,255,240

Southington Plantsville Center Safety Improvements $ 2,497,200 $17,752,440

East Windsor Scantic Road $ 3,000,000 $20,752,440 |Rural Set-Aside Recommendation

Pavement Rehabilitation / Stand-Alone Sidewalk Projects

Hebron Church St Sidewalks $ 830,400 $830,400

Mansfield South Eagleville Road Walkway Connection $ 387,600 $1,218,000

Farmington Brickyard Road Pavement Rehabilitation $ 870,000 $2,088,000

Rocky Hill Old Forge Road Pavement Rehabilitation $ 882,000 $2,970,000

Plainville Northwest Drive Pavement Rehabilitation $ 999,600 $3,969,600

Windsor Kennedy Road Pavement Rehabilitation $ 867,600 $4,837,200

Bicycle and Pedestrian Projects

Enfield Enfield (Route 5), Franklin Street (Route 514) | $ 697,200 $697,200

Phase 1 Bike Path Improvements

Bloomfield & Route 189 Corridor Multi-Use Trail: $ 700,000 $1,397,200 |Progress on existing Bloomfield projects

Simsbury Bloomfield to Tariffville will be monitored

Suffield Route 168 Mountain Road Multi-Use Trail $ 355,200 $1,752,400 |Rural Set-Aside Recommendation

Total $27,342,040

Table 2: CRCOG Approved LOTCIP Projects for Incentive Funding

East Hartford Brewer Street Phase IV Reconstruction $ 2,993,600 $2,993,600 |Advancement contingent on delivery of
existing East Hartford projects

Manchester Tolland Turnpike Pavement Rehabilitation $ 1,000,000 $3,993,600 |Advancement contingent on delivery of
existing Manchester projects

Bloomfield Woodland Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation $ 1,034,000 $5,027,600 | Advancement contingent on delivery of
existing Bloomfield projects

Manchester Adams Street Pavement Rehabilitation $ 998,400 $6,026,000 |Advancement contingent on delivery of
existing Manchester projects

Glastonbury Glastonbury Blvd Pavement Rehabilitation $ 1,000,000 $7,026,000 |Advancement contingent on delivery of
existing Glastonbury projects

Total $ 7,026,000



